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10

11
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14
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21

22

23

24
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Scientific name

Antennaria dioica
Bromopsis ramosa
Carex dioica
Carex vesicaria
Carlina vulgaris
Catabrosa aquatica
Centaurium littorale
Cicuta virosa
Coeloglossum viride
Cuscuta epithymum
Dianthus armeria

Diphasiastrum
alpinum

Echium vulgare

Equisetum
variegatum

Festuca vivipara

Gymnadenia
conopsea

Gymnocarpium
dryopteris

Juniperus communis

Limonium
binervosum agg.

Lycopodium
clavatum

Moehringia trinervia
Myosurus minimus

Myriophyllum
verticillatum

Neotinia maculata

Orobanche rapum-
genistae

Pilulifera globulifera

Pimpinella saxifraga

Plant Black List

Common English
name

Mountain everlasting
Hairy-brome
Dioceous sedge
Bladder-sedge
Carline thistle
Water whorl-grass
Seaside centaury
Cowbane
Frog orchid
Dodder

Deptford pink
Alpine clubmoss
Viper’s bugloss
Variegated horsetail
Vivipourus fescue

Fragrant orchid

Oak fern

Juniper

Rock sea lavenders

Stag’s horn clubmoss

Three-veined
sandwort
Mousetail

Whorled water-milfoil
Dense-flowered orchid

Greater broomrape

Pillwort

Burnet saxifrage

Manx status

Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Formerly extinct,
recently reintroduced

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Decade of extinction:

Since the passage of the
Wildlife Act 1990 in bold and

underlined

1930s
2000s

1990s

1910s
2000s
2000s
1970s
1880s

1960s

1920s

1850s

1770s

1990s

1990s

1950s

2000s

2000s

2000s

1810s

1970s




28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Platanthera bifolia

Potamogeton
alpinus

Potamogeton
perfoliatus

Pyrola minor

Ranunculus
sceleratus

Ranunculus
trichophyllus

Rosa arvensis

Rubus saxatilis
Rumex maritimus

Saxifraga aizoides

Saxifraga
tridactylites

Selaginella
selaginoides

Spiranthes spiralis
Stellaria nemorum
Utricularia minor
Vicia lutea
Viola lactea

Viola lutea

Zannichellia
palustris

Lesser butterfly orchid

Reddish pondweed

Perforate pondweed

Common wintergreen

Celery-leaved
buttercup

Thread-leaved water-
crowfoot

Field rose
Stone bramble
Golden dock

Yellow saxifrage

Rue-leaved saxifrage

Lesser clubmoss

Autumn lady’s-tresses
Wood stitchwort
Lesser bladderwort
Yellow vetch
Pale heath violet

Mountain pansey

Horned pondweed

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct in wild
(held in cultivation)

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct in wild
(held in cultivation)

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct
Extinct

Extinct

Extinct

2000s

1990s

2000s

2010s

2010s

1910s

1930s

1980s

2000s
1850s
1900s
1900s
1880s

1880s







