Plant Black List

				Decade of extinction:
No	Scientific name	Common English name	Manx status	Since the passage of the Wildlife Act 1990 in bold and underlined
1	Antennaria dioica	Mountain everlasting	Extinct	1930s
2	Bromopsis ramosa	Hairy-brome	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
3	Carex dioica	Dioceous sedge	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
4	Carex vesicaria	Bladder-sedge	Extinct	1910s
5	Carlina vulgaris	Carline thistle	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
6	Catabrosa aquatica	Water whorl-grass	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
7	Centaurium littorale	Seaside centaury	Extinct	1970s
8	Cicuta virosa	Cowbane	Extinct	1880s
9	Coeloglossum viride	Frog orchid	Extinct	1960s
10	Cuscuta epithymum	Dodder	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
11	Dianthus armeria	Deptford pink	Extinct	1870s
12	Diphasiastrum alpinum	Alpine clubmoss	Extinct	1920s
13	Echium vulgare	Viper's bugloss	Extinct	1920s
14	Equisetum variegatum	Variegated horsetail	Extinct	1850s
15	Festuca vivipara	Vivipourus fescue	Extinct	1770s
16	Gymnadenia conopsea	Fragrant orchid	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
17	Gymnocarpium dryopteris	Oak fern	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
18	Juniperus communis	Juniper	Formerly extinct, recently reintroduced	1950s
19	Limonium binervosum agg.	Rock sea lavenders	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
20	Lycopodium clavatum	Stag's horn clubmoss	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
21	Moehringia trinervia	Three-veined sandwort	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
22	Myosurus minimus	Mousetail	Extinct	1810s
23	Myriophyllum verticillatum	Whorled water-milfoil	Extinct	1970s
24	Neotinia maculata	Dense-flowered orchid	Extinct	1980s
25	Orobanche rapum- genistae	Greater broomrape	Extinct	1950s
26	Pilulifera globulifera	Pillwort	Extinct	1860s
27	Pimpinella saxifraga	Burnet saxifrage	Extinct	<u>2010s</u>

28	Platanthera bifolia	Lesser butterfly orchid	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
29	Potamogeton alpinus	Reddish pondweed	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
30	Potamogeton perfoliatus	Perforate pondweed	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>
31	Pyrola minor	Common wintergreen	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
32	Ranunculus sceleratus	Celery-leaved buttercup	Extinct in wild (held in cultivation)	<u>2010s</u>
33	Ranunculus trichophyllus	Thread-leaved water- crowfoot	Extinct	<u>2010s</u>
34	Rosa arvensis	Field rose	Extinct	1910s
35	Rubus saxatilis	Stone bramble	Extinct	1930s
36	Rumex maritimus	Golden dock	Extinct in wild (held in cultivation)	<u>2010s</u>
37	Saxifraga aizoides	Yellow saxifrage	Extinct	1830s
38	Saxifraga tridactylites	Rue-leaved saxifrage	Extinct	1900s
39	Selaginella selaginoides	Lesser clubmoss	Extinct	1980s
40	Spiranthes spiralis	Autumn lady's-tresses	Extinct	<u>2000s</u>
41	Stellaria nemorum	Wood stitchwort	Extinct	1850s
42	Utricularia minor	Lesser bladderwort	Extinct	1900s
43	Vicia lutea	Yellow vetch	Extinct	1900s
44	Viola lactea	Pale heath violet	Extinct	1880s
45	Viola lutea	Mountain pansey	Extinct	1880s
46	Zannichellia palustris	Horned pondweed	Extinct	<u>1990s</u>